

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

097.1201NA

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

2 8 FEB 2018

SPECIAL ORDER)	SUBJECT:	Creation of an Inter-Agency Steering
No33)		Committee (IASC) for the Feasibility Study and Preparation of Detailed Engineering Design of the Proposed Upper Marikina
Series of 2018)		Dam, Greater Metro Manila Area Flood Management Project

To ensure the effective and coordinated implementation of the Feasibility Study and Preparation of Detailed Engineering Design of the Proposed Upper Marikina Dam, Greater Metro Manila Area Flood Management Project, an Inter-Agency Steering Committee (IASC) is hereby created with the following composition:

1.	EMIL K. SADAIN, CESO I	-	Chairperson
2.	Undersecretary for UPMO Operations and Technical Services PATRICK B. GATAN, CESO III	_	Co-Chairperson
	Project Director, UPMO-Flood Control Management Cluster (UPMO-FCMC)		co-chairperson
3.	SAMSON L. HEBRA	_	Member
	Regional Director, Region IV-A		
4.	LEA N. DELFINADO	-	Member
_	Officer-In-Charge, Bureau of Design (BOD)		
5.	REYNALDO G. TAGUDANDO	-	Member
_	Director, Bureau of Research and Standards (BRS)		
6.	CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR.	-	Member
7.	Director, Planning Service		
/ .	Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR) Representative	~	Member
8.			
0.	Department of Science and Technology-Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical, and Astronomical Services Administration (DOST-PAGASA)	-	Member
	Representative		
9.	Department of Science and Technology-Philippine Institute of		Member
	Volcanology and Seismology (DOST-PHIVOLCS)	-	MEMBE
	Representative		
10.	Department of Energy (DOE)	_	Member
	Representative		, icinoci
11.	Department of Interior and Local Government (DILG)		Member
	Representative		
12.	Department of Budget and Management (DBM)	-	Member
12	Representative		
13.	Laguna Lake Development Authority (LLDA)	-	Member
14.	Representative		
17.	Metro Manila Development Authority (MMDA) Representative	-	Member
15.	· ·		
20:	National Economic and Development Authority (NEDA) Representative	-	Member
16.	National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Council-Office of		Member
	Civil Defense (NNDRRMC-OCD)	-	Member
	Representative		

Creation of an Inter-Agency Steering Committee (IASC) for the Feasibility Study and Preparation of Detailed Engineering Design of the Proposed Upper Marikina Dam, Greater Metro Manila Area Flood Management Project Page 2 of 2

Member

Member

17.	National Water Resources Board (NWRB) Representative	-	Member
18.	Metropolitan Waterworks and Sewerage System (MWSS) Representative	-	Member
19.	National Power Corporation (NAPOCOR) Representative	-	Member
20.	National Mapping and Resource Information Authority (NAMRIA) Representative	-	Member
21.	National Commission on Indigenous Peoples (NCIP) Representative	-	Member
22.	World Bank (WB) Representative	-	Member
23.	7	um.	Member

The main functions of the Steering Committee are as follows:

a. Monitor the progress of the Feasibility Study and Detailed Engineering Design;

b. Review and evaluate the results and recommendations of the Feasibility Study and Detailed Engineering Design;

c. Provide guidance and resolve issues/constraints that may arise during the course of the Feasibility Study and Detailed Engineering Design;

d. Ensure the success and desired outcome of the activity.

The Steering Committee may invite other DPWH officials/personnel or representatives from other concerned agencies and entities to participate and/or provide assistance in the conduct of this activity, as the need arises.

This Order shall take effect immediately.

24. Local Government of Rodriguez, Rizal

Local Government of San Mateo, Rizal

Representative

Representative

25.

MARK A. VILLAR

mov

Secretary

21.1 LCA/LRM/PBG/EKS

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN8V17648